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202 
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS 

Minutes of SCIOTO TECHNICA _1:_~0~-~~ _S)F TRUSTEES ___ Meet_in_g_7 ______ _ 

Heer Printing Co_, Cols., 0. Form No. 20004 ~J:s Columbus Blank Book Co., Cols .. 0. Form No. 1097 

Held Lucasville, Ohio January 23 19 75 

REGULAR MEETING 

The meeting was called to order by the Chairman, Mr. Brown. 

ROLL CALL 

Members Present: Mr. Brown, Mr. Ferguson, Mr. Levi, Dr. Nichols, 
Mr. Stevens, Mr. Hyland. 

Members Absent : Dr. Sheets. 

APPROVAL OF MINUTES 

Mr. Hyland moved the Minutes of the Regular Meeting of December 19, 
1974, be approved. 

Ayes: Mr. Brown, Mr. Ferguson, Mr. Levi, Dr. Nichols, Mr. Stevens, 
Mr. Hyland. 

Nays : None. 

ACCEPTANCE OF RESIGNATION - RUTH ELAINE CLINE 
382 

Mr. Ferguson moved that the following letter of resignation from Ruth 
Elaine Cline be accepted: 

Frank Taylor 
President, Scioto 

Technical College 
Houston Hollow Road 
Lucasville, Ohio 

January 9, 1975 

Dear Mr. Taylor : 

It is with regret that I must submit my resignation as instructor in the 
Practical Nurse Program. My husband has accepted employment in 
Cleveland, and he will be relocating there January 20. I would like my 
resignation to be effective February 7, 197 5, so I may join him as soon 
as possible. However, I appreciate the inconvenience involved in f inding 
a new instructor, and w i ll be available beyond that date if necessary. 

I have very much enjoyed working with the staff of the Practical Nurse 
Program, and being affiliated with the Technical College. I will do all I 
can to make the transition easy for the new instructor, and apologize for 
the difficulties caused by my leaving. 

Sincerely, 
(Signed) Ruth Elaine Cline 
(Mrs. John L. Cline) 
2315 Grandview Avenue 
Portsmouth, Ohio 45662 

Ayes: Mr. Brown, Mr. Ferguson, Mr. Levi, 1 Dr. Nichols, Mr. Stevens, 
Mr. Hyland. 

Nays: None 
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CONFIRMATION OF EMPLOYMENT - PART-TIME PERSONNEL 
383 

Mr. Hyland moved and Mr. Levi seconded the motion to confirm the 
employment of the following part-time personnel for the duties and salar ies 
indicated: 

Name 

Dr. Larry Fried 

Paul Fowler 

Glen Hiles 

Marybe Brunner 

Russ Meyers 

Ray Irwin 

Charles Cook 

Tim Ohrstrom 

Dan Light 

Brent Smith 

Charles Staggs 

Nancy Barnett 

Betty Romanello 

Shannon Kiser 

Pat Ross 

Kathy Simon 

Brenda Kallner 

Harold Cullum 

Course 

Head and Neck Anatomy 

Juvenile Delinquency 
Constitutional Law 
Criminology 
Criminal Law 
Probation and Parole 

U.S. Minority Group 
Sociology 
Marriage and the Family 
Abnormal Psychology 

Clinical Dental Hygiene (Day) 

Real Estate Principles and 
Practices II 

Real Estate Appraisal 

Electronic Logic II 
Introduction to E-M Sys terns 

Electrical Fundamentals I 

Electrical Fundamentals II 

Hydraulics and Pneumatics 

Engineering Drawing II 

Surveying I 

Communication Skills I 
Personal Growth and Development 
Communication Skills II 

Communication Skills I 

Speech 

Communication Skills I 
(2 sessions) 

Communication Skills I 
Communication Skills III 

Communication Skills I 

Economics I 

Amount 

$ 840 

4,200 

3,200 

550 

440 

440 
440 

440 

440 

440 

440 

660 

440 
220 
440 

440 

330 

440 
440 

440 
440 

440 

440 
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CONFIRMATION OF EMPLOYMENT -PART-TIME PERSONNEL (Cont.) 

Name 

Emily Brown 

Gene Wilson 

Gerald Martin 

Richard Howard 

Jim Williams 

Larry Rupp 

Steve Dillon 

George Alexander 

Lois Shumway 

Ed Strehle 

John Bishop 

Robert Decker 

Jim Branham 

Kathy Ratliff 

Dan Weddington 

Robert Romanello 

Jack James 

Edward Stewart 

John Grimm 

Donald Cooley 

Bernadine Weddington 

Dave Patrick 

Course 

Economics II 

First Aid (2 sessions) 

Psychology 

Sociology 

Sociology 

Res ear ch Appreciation in 
Corrections 

Correctional Psychology 

Correctional Interview & 
Counseling 

Observation Techniques 

Correctional Care Evaluation 

Accounting I 

Accounting II 

Computer Fundamentals I 
Systems Analysis 

Computer Procedures 

Marketing 
Business Law 

Shorthand I 
Sha rt hand II 
Typing I 

Cost Accounting I 

Business Organization & 
Management 

Psychology II 

Basic Math 

Basic Math 
Business Math 

Technical Math II 

Data Math 

Physics I 

Amount 

$ 440 

200 

440 

440 

440 

440 

440 

330 

220 

440 

440 

440 

440 
440 

440 

440 
440 

440 
440 
440 

440 

330 

440 

440 

440 
440 

440 

440 

540 
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CONFIRMATION OF EMPLOYMENT - PART-TIME PERSONNEL (Cont.) 

Name 
Jim Vergne 

John Shupe rt 

Orlando Vita 

Dennis Kirsch 

Martha Bowling 

Kathy Beattie 

Larry Meredith 

Pat Smith 

Course 
Technical Math I 
Pre-Tech Math (Developmental) 

Basic Math I (2 sessions, Goodyear) 
Administer Math Proficiency Exam 

Chemistry I (2 sessions, Goodyear) 
Pre-Tech Chemistry (Developmental) 

Physics 

Physics 

Social Problems 

Psychology 

Cashier for Night School 

Amount 
$ 440 

440 

880 
80 

880 
440 

440 

540 

330 

400 

$3. 00 per 

Ayes: Mr. Brown, Mr. Ferguson, Mr. Levi, Dr. Nichols, Mr. Stevens, 
Mr. Hyland. 

Nays: None. 

APPROVAL OF RESPIRATORY THERAPY PROGRAM 
384 

hr 

Mr. Ferguson moved that the Respiratory Therapy Program be approved. 

Ayes: Mr. Brown, Mr. Ferguson, Mr. Levi, Dr. Nichols, Mr. Stevens, 
Mr. Hyland. 

Nays: None. 

ADJOURNMENT 

Dr. Nichols moved the meeting adjourn. 

Ayes: Mr. Brown, Mr. Ferguson, Mr. Levi, Dr. Nichols, Mr. Stevens, 
Mr. Hyland. 

Nays : None. 

Walter N. Brown, Chairman 
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