### **Shawnee State University** Digital Commons @ Shawnee State University

**Board of Trustees Meeting Minutes** 

Scioto Technical College (Institute)

1-23-1975

# January 23, 1975 Organizational Meeting Minutes

Scioto Technical College

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.shawnee.edu/sctboard



Part of the <u>Higher Education Commons</u>, and the <u>Public History Commons</u>

#### Recommended Citation

Scioto Technical College, "January 23, 1975 Organizational Meeting Minutes" (1975). Board of Trustees Meeting Minutes. 2. https://digitalcommons.shawnee.edu/sctboard/2

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Scioto Technical College (Institute) at Digital Commons @ Shawnee State University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Board of Trustees Meeting Minutes by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Shawnee State University. For more information, please contact jstewart@shawnee.edu.

Minutes of

SCIOTO TECHNICAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Meeting

Heer Printing Co., Cols., O. Form No. 20004

national graphics

Columbus Blank Book Co., Cols., O. Form No. 1097

Held

Lucasville, Ohio

January 23 1975

#### REGULAR MEETING

The meeting was called to order by the Chairman, Mr. Brown.

#### ROLL CALL

Members Present: Mr. Brown, Mr. Ferguson, Mr. Levi, Dr. Nichols,

Mr. Stevens, Mr. Hyland.

Members Absent: Dr. Sheets.

#### APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Mr. Hyland moved the Minutes of the Regular Meeting of December 19, 1974, be approved.

Ayes: Mr. Brown, Mr. Ferguson, Mr. Levi, Dr. Nichols, Mr. Stevens,

Mr. Hyland.

Nays: None.

# ACCEPTANCE OF RESIGNATION - RUTH ELAINE CLINE

Mr. Ferguson moved that the following letter of resignation from Ruth Elaine Cline be accepted:

Frank Taylor President, Scioto Technical College Houston Hollow Road Lucasville, Ohio

January 9, 1975

Dear Mr. Taylor:

It is with regret that I must submit my resignation as instructor in the Practical Nurse Program. My husband has accepted employment in Cleveland, and he will be relocating there January 20. I would like my resignation to be effective February 7, 1975, so I may join him as soon as possible. However, I appreciate the inconvenience involved in finding a new instructor, and will be available beyond that date if necessary.

I have very much enjoyed working with the staff of the Practical Nurse Program, and being affiliated with the Technical College. I will do all I can to make the transition easy for the new instructor, and apologize for the difficulties caused by my leaving.

Sincerely, (Signed) Ruth Elaine Cline (Mrs. John L. Cline) 2315 Grandview Avenue Portsmouth, Ohio 45662

Ayes: Mr. Brown, Mr. Ferguson, Mr. Levi, Dr. Nichols, Mr. Stevens,

Mr. Hyland.

Nays: None

Minutes of

SCIOTO TECHNICAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Held Lucasville, Ohio January 23 1975

Meeting

Heer Printing Co., Cols., O. Form No. 20004

national graphics Columbus Blank Book Co., Cols., O. Form No. 1097

·

# CONFIRMATION OF EMPLOYMENT - PART-TIME PERSONNEL 383

Mr. Hyland moved and Mr. Levi seconded the motion to confirm the employment of the following part-time personnel for the duties and salaries indicated:

Name	Course	Amount
Dr. Larry Fried	Head and Neck Anatomy	\$ 840
Paul Fowler	Juvenile Delinquency Constitutional Law Criminology Criminal Law Probation and Parole	4,200
Glen Hiles	U.S. Minority Group Sociology Marriage and the Family Abnormal Psychology	3,200
Marybe Brunner	Clinical Dental Hygiene (Day)	550
Russ Meyers	Real Estate Principles and Practices II Real Estate Appraisal	440
Ray Irwin	Electronic Logic II Introduction to E-M Systems	440 440
Charles Cook	Electrical Fundamentals I	440
Tim Ohrstrom	Electrical Fundamentals II	440
Dan Light	Hydraulics and Pneumatics	440
Brent Smith	Engineering Drawing II	440
Charles Staggs	Surveying I	660
Nancy Barnett	Communication Skills I Personal Growth and Development Communication Skills II	440 220 440
Betty Romanello	Communication Skills I	440
Shannon Kiser	Speech	330
Pat Ross	Communication Skills I (2 sessions)	440 440
Kathy Simon	Communication Skills I Communication Skills III	440 440
Brenda Kallner	Communication Skills I	440
Harold Cullum	Economics I	440



Minutes of SCIOTO TECHNICAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Meeting

Heer Printing Co., Cols., O. Form No. 20004

national graphics

Columbus Blank Book Co., Cols.. O. Form No. 1097

Held Lucasville, Ohio January 23 1975

#### CONFIRMATION OF EMPLOYMENT -PART-TIME PERSONNEL (Cont.)

Name	Course	Ar	nount
Emily Brown	Economics II	\$	440
Gene Wilson	First Aid (2 sessions)		200
Gerald Martin	Psychology		440
Richard Howard	Sociology		440
Jim Williams	Sociology		440
Larry Rupp	Research Appreciation in Corrections		440
	Correctional Psychology		440
Steve Dillon	Correctional Interview & Counseling		330
	Observation Techniques		220
George Alexander	Correctional Care Evaluation		440
Lois Shumway	Accounting I		440
Ed Strehle	Accounting II		440
John Bishop	Computer Fundamentals I Systems Analysis		440 440
Robert Decker	Computer Procedures		440
Robert Decker	Compater 1 rocedares		110
Jim Branham	Marketing		440
	Business Law		440
Kathy Ratliff	Shorthand I		440
	Shorthand II		440
	Typing I		440
Dan Weddington	Cost Accounting I		440
Robert Romanello	Business Organization & Management		330
Jack James	Psychology II		440
Edward Stewart	Basic Math		440
John Grimm	Basic Math		440
	Business Math		440
Donald Cooley	Technical Math II		440
Bernadine Weddington	Data Math		440
Dave Patrick	Physics I		540

Minutes of SCIOTO TECHNICAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Meeting

Heer Printing Co., Cols., O. Form No. 20004

national graphics

Columbus Blank Book Co., Cols., O. Form No. 1097

Held	Lucasville,	Ohio	 January	23	1975

#### CONFIRMATION OF EMPLOYMENT - PART-TIME PERSONNEL (Cont.)

Name	Course	Amount	
Jim Vergne	Technical Math I	\$	440
	Pre-Tech Math (Developmental)		440
John Shupert	Basic Math I (2 sessions, Goodyear)		880
	Administer Math Proficiency Exam		80
Orlando Vita	Chemistry I (2 sessions, Goodyear)		880
	Pre-Tech Chemistry (Developmental)		440
Dennis Kirsch	Physics		440
Martha Bowling	Physics		540
Kathy Beattie	Social Problems		330
Larry Meredith	Psychology		400
Pat Smith	Cashier for Night School	\$3.	.00 per hr.

Ayes: Mr. Brown, Mr. Ferguson, Mr. Levi, Dr. Nichols, Mr. Stevens,

Mr. Hyland.

Nays: None.

## APPROVAL OF RESPIRATORY THERAPY PROGRAM

384

Mr. Ferguson moved that the Respiratory Therapy Program be approved.

Ayes: Mr. Brown, Mr. Ferguson, Mr. Levi, Dr. Nichols, Mr. Stevens,

Mr. Hyland.

Nays: None.

#### ADJOURNMENT

Dr. Nichols moved the meeting adjourn.

Ayes: Mr. Brown, Mr. Ferguson, Mr. Levi, Dr. Nichols, Mr. Stevens,

Mr. Hyland.

Nays: None.